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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4742
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2012
DEPLOYMENT OF FORENSIC LAB
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Department of Income Tax has plans to deploy Cyber Forensic Laboratory ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said laboratory is likely to start functioning?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) The Income Tax Department has already deployed Cyber Forensic Laboratories.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to Part (a) above.
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